
LUCIFER 

DESIGNED TO "BRING TO LIGHT THE HIDDEN THINGS 

OF DARKNESS". 

EDITED BY 

H. P. BLAVATSKY & A. BESANT. 

"THE LIGHT-BEARER IS THE MORNING STAR OR LUCII'ER, AND 

LUCIFER IS NO PROFANE OR SATANIC TITLE. IT IS THE LATIN LUCIFERUS, 

THE LIGHT-BRINGER, THE MORNING STAR, EQUIVALENT TO THE GREEK tplJXTtp6po,> 

• • • • THE SAME OF THE PURE, PALE HERALD OF DAYLlGHT."-YONGE. 

'4.": ~I >f " p"'"'' :'r.~ .. t .... "'" . . .. ' . 
VOLUME VII. 

SEPTti:MBER 18g0-FEBRUARY IBgI, 

Jonbon: 
THE THE 0 SOP H I CAL PUB LIS H I N G SOC lET Y. 

7, DUKE STREET, ADBLPHI, W.C. 

Digitized by Coogle 



, .' 
I "' , . . (, 
'\ 

LONDON: 

WOMEN'S PRINTING SOCIETY, LIMITED, 

<iREAT COLLEGE STREET. WESTMINSTER, S.W. 

Digitized by Coogle 



African Magic 
Ancient Races 
Apopompceus 

CONTENTS. 

Astral Body, Mrs. Donne's 
Astronomical Generalizations 
Atalanta Fugiens 

Babel of Modern Thought, The • 

Comments on "The Theosophical Society and H.P.B. ,. 
Conservative Aspects of Theosophy, Some . . 
Correspondence 
Courage. '. 
Criticism on a Critic, A 

"Dream 
Dream and its Interpretation, A 
Dual Aspect of Wisdom, The 

Emperor's New Clothes, The 
Exoteric and Esoteric Sound 

Families and Individuals 
Fantasia, A 
Fifth Race-Egypt, The 
For Perfect Justice Rules the vVorld 
Forlorn Hopes 
Future of Women, The 

Going To and Fro . . 
Golden Chain of Homerus, The 
Great Accuser, The 

Habit . . . . . 
Hardwar; or the Mysteries of the Himalayas 
Hypnotism 

Idea of Re-birth, The 
Ihn Jemin . 
India and Her Yogis 

Jewish Representative Mazza, The 
Jottings in India • . 

P~.,l., 
--

'" 'i"1 q ~ 
V, f--
~.31-l.tL 

t- IYf#
~k111~1 
P.\GE 

23 1 

235 
478 
360 

15 
238 

45 1 
62 

68, 162 
122 
41 3 

422 

30 9 

302 

175 
108 

19 
265 
II6 

74,347,436 
500 
221 

418 
1I5, 226 

295 

490 
107 
389 

210 

216 



COSTENTS. 
PAG. 

Leo Tolstoi and his Unecclesiastical Christianity 
Letters of Johann Caspar Lavater, The 

9 
133 
43 Levana 

Magical Aphorism of Eugenius Philalethes 
Music of the Soul, The. . . 
Mystic Lore of Gems and Crystals 

Nett Result of Our Indian Work 

Other Lives and Other Worlds 
Our Fallen Brethren 
Over-Planes of a Conscious Universe 

Parables from Nature 
Pistis-Sophia 
Plea for Harmony, A 
Pleasure . 
Problems of Life . 
Progress in Nationalism 
Psychic and Noetic Action 

Queries and Answers 

Reviews. . . . 
Roman Catholicism and Theosophy 
Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, From the 

Saadi 
Seeking the Higher Ego 
Seven \Vonders of Corea, The 
Spirit a Rightful Teacher, Is . 
Spooks among the Roman Catholics 
States of Consciousness 
Strength of Character 

Talismanic Magic 

Theosophical Activities . . 
Theosophical and Mystic Publications 
Theosophical Gleanings. 
Theosophical Society 
Theosophical Society and H.P.B. 
Theosophy. 
Theosophy and Ecclesiasticism 
Theosophy and Its Evidences 
Theosophy Pantheism, Is 
Thoughts on Nature 
Transition . . 
Treatment of Animals, The 
Two Worlds 

Uses of Pain, The 

\Vayside Notes in Theosophical India 

328 
244 
223 

99 

46 
47 

197 

185 
35,139, 18E, 285, 368,+56 

325 
147 

329,394,470 

240 

89, In 

55 

76, 158, 249, 338, 423, 505 
402 
335 

512 
387 
237 
479 

28 
148 
25 

208 

79, 163, 252, 341, 430, 51 3 
84, 173, 262, 349, 438, 525 

69 
77 

275 
105 

317,380 
362,481 
409,464 

315 
98 

123 
44 

207 

377 

Digitized by Coogle 
-,----_ ... """---' 


